5 4 3 2 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Material Color Flame Rating QTY.
1 WP-24B*15 WP BASE, W/MOUNTING BOSSES POLYCARBONATE | LIGHT GRAY | UL94-HB (UL FILE E41613) 1
2 WC-27C*08 WC COVER, W/GASKET POLYCARBONATE CLEAR UL94-HB (UL FILE E41613) 1
3 SCREWS-SSM4-20-4 ASSEMBLY SCREWS, 4 PACK 1
3.1 SCREWS-SSM4-20 | M4X0.7 X 20mm OAL, PHILLIPS DRIVE MACHINE SCREW |  STAINLESS STEEL 4

=\ S o o o e e o o o o o o e . e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, N
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Y
sl 9 4 0, =SS SSSSSSSSSERCRACSSSSSTSSooTS oo s AR RS S oSS S S Ss s s ssssss SFaF=============0/28\)
—_——————— £ S b e e e s e e e [
i @) i i i &)
- N A |
TEZD - :| n" :“I /E/.i\ ,/:_“ /Jf_j\\ :”HH I:
= O oR (o) (@) (@)
S i NI E, TS NP NN
| mrd \ =72y S=? ==
ST T TTTTDDIZ—IIt= =2y B \\\\::‘:\{:
BT = SN
{10 [ | e Iy
|l [ i i 1y
L [ i iy 1y
|l [ i i 1y
L [ i iy 1y
|l [ i i 1y
| Hm [ | “ |:: ||||” |
1 I | iy
i o i i 1}
|l [ i i 1y
L [ i iy 1y
|l [ i i 1y
L [ i iy 1y
T [ | [y
L [ i iy 1y
|l [ i i 1y
A L s it
y - W
it = ==y e il
I | e — 1 | | 1
14 di AV Eoo | !
I S H——1 :“,“J Eaml
i [ | i i
th il [N I||I||| gy |
e I i i
iy il
| | | |
1131y 11 1 [THA]
| | | |
i 11 1 I
| | | |
1] I |\l I
'|||: [N by i :Illll
i . i i1 !
] | Il
i [N 1 g
i [ i g
i [N I||I||| g
i . i g
i [N 1 g
ArHif [ i !
i N by i !
e L Ul =W
A= S —— . T == JE=7 |
1SN i OSSN =y y =
(I =N AR 75X f.-..—1 I S= 7N\ 75X 7N\, 7 47 ==
| XM —— - | X0\ W 0 07,7 I
PR = 4 \ L= = 7 \ = 1y 1y
1 ) S = I &) A e I
i €9 o) LE- i 1 1k €09 W O ) © i il
i i =) N/ iiaing o i T % N NaZai| il
= 15 £ T mnigey)
o | 1l nit, |
Q{7 1 l\l “ “ ll e e e A e == === =========—ra—ta; EEEEEEEEEEEEE’J/” ” \ “
N N g I el el gl e gy e OSSO o=lmslomslo=slosslosslossiesslsshosslessisSlosslossl=losslossos sl G e A, -/ /)
NS S cc=====================================================================Z. > 2/

() =

y) /LY,

\J

':)
5]

__________;i i
&
i
.I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
?
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
1
I =
j
]
I
N —

e
e

g

i
e

=

g h

- 1l 1l 1l

LTI i i i i !

it i i i i (4757)
|

i I I I I = —] 757

:ﬂ} Ui I I I :H': i
I Il Il Il | — —

TR ARE ARE ARE e

Mgt Il Il Il ety

ety I I I ety

e '|‘ 1l 1 1l (N ”'|

ey 1l 1l 1l be iy

I ||l (AN [N (AN I ll||

e bty — == A — O — X — fott-hl

| IL‘I'“ﬂ_r'l","l':"ﬂ'r‘\_______"TTTI'"__________________'TTTI'"__________________'TTTI'"T‘I_;"'l'__IW'I'{'TIT“"{_:T_‘:‘I

}_II_L_.I_llJ__IJ_I_L.__,U_LJ.________!..!._!..L___________________!..!._!..L___________________!..!._!..!._A'_J.J_L__L.J'..L_IJ.L\_L_L"_I._J_

[ | [

)
(3.153 )
WP-24B*15-PCB (REF. ONLY):
SECTION A-A PCB TEMPLATE FOR WP-24B*15

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
NOTES: PloLerances cure s WC-27*1508
1. SERVICE TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40°C TO 120°C TREE PACEDECAL 215 MATERIAL
2. DESIGNED TO NEMA 1,2, 4, 4X, 12, 13  PRINTED GRAPHICS: + 010 R S008Ik QWM FAYE 4 9008
3. MOUNTING FLANGE KITS ARE AVAILABLE FROM POLYCAGSE. THe roRMATON conTanep s FLAME RATING SIZE WE UNIT W/MIG BOSSES,  REV
4. UL LISTED TO UL508-4X SPECIFICATIONS (UL FILE #E194432). ottt REpeoDL o oy UL94-HB C Y GASKEL LIGHT CR2 -

REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPRD| DATE | oFssawioewmoumewerm o N oo ’
REVISIONS CAD FILE: WC-27+1508 " cHecked | BB, 7772011 SCALE: 111 SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



8 7 6 5 ‘L 4 2 ]
— 6.713 —
— (5.183) — 4X .765<—4 s
020 TYP. — 2X B .270 | 550 = — 4X ¢ .275 —=t 4X 315
. % 2X ©.090 A/ | #XR235 ; |
AN i m!] O/, : /// O, 7=
t = ) ) ) - - ‘n\\k ) 4X 592 4X 449 4X @313 .‘ q
_ _ | \D % 4x 845 i } 'O Jiln
4xX @172 —! ! 7 ,i
7 ;!
| [ | | | | ::
:i
. | ! B 4.757
:I
' ' ! ! ! ! 2X .142 |
_ _ _ _ //,"\\\ _ _ _ — * e — r ??C
\\j_// C

| (3.574) 4X 071 J‘ J

4X.040

CE=mmem e e e e e

-
7

+H

039 TYP. Ll
_ _ _ _ AR, L1 | _¢ — & \o
A 4X BRASS INSERT:
2X PCB MOUNTING BOSSES WITHOUT M4X0.7 X .188 LG SX 120 —= = . ®.285 (GATE) J
BRASS INSERTS ACCEPT A M2.5 OR #4 . . : 1.02° TYP.
SHEET METAL SCREW. (NOT INCLUDED) X BRASS INSERT:
4X PCB MOUNTING BOSSES WITH BRASS INSERTS M3X0.5 X .188 LG. SECTION A-A
ACCEPT A M3X0.5 X émm SCREW WHEN USED
WITH A .063 INCH THICK PCB. (NOT INCLUDED) 058
r r .040
T 0 0 0 R
Jh A I I I iy
l{l | o o o |”|r" 'IFI
ik ||||| [N [N [N III|' Bl
i ||||| [N [N Il IIIII i
||| [N [N [N |I |
(I i i i Ei
IR ek ek o Py 1.537
IR [Tl [Tl I Loy
”H ! RN (o N R
|I [N [N [N | |I
oy 1l 1l [N P
B Ho Ho Ho NI
e ] ] IR ]
U;-II-L-:-{L-IJ-!-M-_U-LJ ------------------------------ : ------------------------ [T S . -a-u=ua-\-l--tl|-|,-1-: 1
~— 2X 1.670 2X 1.670 —
4X 494 —f=—n 6X 142 ===~ S P
—— =— 4X .064 :
4X 070 = |=— 19X 040 [ 165TYP. — '<7 118 TYP.
i | i
N
i | i +
W\ W 4X_177  2X.177
% g 7, 7Y J * *
———— 16X .055
SECTION B-B
NOTES:
1. COLOR: LIGHT GRAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
DIMENSIONS AR"EIN: INCHES[m{n] WP_24B*-| 5 |
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: +2
J%EEE%%%E%E@?& E?Oj% I|Z\>A(I)A\ EE@::E BONATE p O wosg:-;MQr(égmo 44011-1083 US.A.
FROPRIETARY AND COI\iFIBENTIAL PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAX#: 440-934-0088
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE WP BASE: W/MOUNTlNG REV
| o | | POLYCASE. ANY REPROBUCTION I par | UL94-HB UL FILE E41613) BOSSES -
REV. DESCRIPTION IONE| BY [APPRD| DATE | ORASAWHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
SEVISIONS CF/;%?I;/‘\ESE:SSEz?;PgLYCASEISPROH\B\TED. C[?_IRE/(\:\/'ZEID Ei\fx\g 98//224//22001100 SCALE: 1:1 | @'G | SHEET 1 OF 1
8 7 1) 5 T\ 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! 1




—=| 41110 =~

055 TYP. —=]|=— R ,/\ S
IPNIT ‘ N7 e W 7 (PR V7 A
\

=

)

Z

©
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
£
A4
U il
H—|
|
o
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
J—

14
N
/
\

_é
\
/
T
-
-
Il
I
Il
I
|
|
il
I
Il
I
Il
N
I
I
l’!
|
===
V4
[l
\
A

=
z/

§+
ﬁ: .
/]
_‘:' NS
[
[
I
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
—L b=
\\ -
N ;\h
\ \ A\
\ NS
ANy
==
Vi
/7,//////
i
//4//

-~

D

NN

=== =—=—=============================== \
-~
N~

D1 : : : 4767

| | |
|
D | |
|
T ﬁ %,2 - Ee— Ly =
i M - - - -—Hf+ | ! | }\;?} mf
4X .910 R TN Egg%ﬂ‘_-:-:-:-:-;z_;_;z_z_z_z%_ =l Ei iv‘=\
¢ 4X 450 l\\\@_‘c\)\\ — — — — — — — — 8_ l__!: _‘—:_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_______‘l__ il;\:l;ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff%l/_/l:_d/ B,/W
* A < 4X R.235 e
6.717 x 8X R.050 SECTION A-A
H}_g’ﬁ_ ________________________________________________________________________ _P:IﬁT:Eﬁ — - e '| 40 4— 092 -
lﬁ:ﬁﬁ | | sk | —— 050 .040 —+ T
RN N 010 ——f=— —— 030
e b | 17 1 2 I
e B | \
| | | | | |
e e $330 2AP.A72 D142 | @.60 080 — CLEAR, SILICONE GASKET
e e ] I A
: ' : : * J DETAIL B
SCALE 4 : 1
DETAIL C
4X 554 — -— SCALE 2 : 1
- 4 PLCS.
4X .060 ~— 4X 178 —— ~— 182 TYP. ( )
4X .110 —$
* A g
SECTION D-D —f-— 47°TYP.
NOTES:
1. COLOR: CLEAR
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
D OLERANGES ANGULAR. c3 | WC-27C*08
TWO PLACE DEC\MAL:.z;OSO MATER'AL
rniocaurcs 00 POLYCARBONATE i EA D
THE mroRvATon contango s FLAME RATING SIZE WC COVER, W/GASKET REV
POLYCASE ANY REpROBUCTION Mg | UL94-HB (UL FILE E41613) C -
V] DESCRIPTION [ZONE[ BY [APPRD] DATE OF A5 A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITEN AR e
REV. SEVSIONS CF;EDRI:I\I{SE:S\VSS_EFCF;?;YCASEISPROH\B\TED. c?—iRE/EVgE‘D Emg 97//270//22001110 SCALE: 11 SHEET 1 OF 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



'
< N © 0 o 0 <
o~ — o ™ AN N ™M O — o~
RN @ ® © o 00 N o ® =
N AN O — — - . — - < o N o ™
X x40 > X X< X < x 9 N < — X
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ) 6X @ .125 '
an - L | I p— i 4X 2.216 ]
3X2.153
|
- © - - - - - O—- -4 1.787
an T 2X 1.489 H
| | | |
| | | |
i -— 132 1
- - - - - - - 1 - 0
il 2 132 1
| | | |
2X PCB BOSSES ACCEPT A #4 OR
M2.5 SHEET METAL SCREW
| | | |
- ><J 2X 1.489 -
+ d - - - - - I—-—& T\ 1.787
3X2.153
I 1 T 1 + 4X 2216 [

\\ \ 4X R.304
4X PCB BOSSES ACCEPT A M3X0.5 8X R.067

X 6mm SCREW WHEN USED WITH A
063 INCH THICK PCB.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm] *
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: x2° | WP-24B*15-PCB O C O S e
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: 2.005 MATER'AL 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON

PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010 , OHIO 44011-1083 US.A.

PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXH: 440-934-0088

NOTES: i e romon Conmnea s | FLAME RATING SIZE PCB TEMPLATE REV
1. INCLUDES .031 CLEARANCE FROM INTERIOR OF WP-24B*15. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
|Rev| DESCRIPTION | BY |APPRD| DATE "OR A AWHOLEWIOUT HEWRTTEN P | B -
ZONE .
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. DRAWN D.M.F. | 8/2/2010 1.
REVISIONS CAD FILE: WP-24B+15-PCB CHECKED [ B.M.B. | 7/7/2011 SCALE: 111 I| @G | SHEET 1 OF 1

8 / 6 | 5 ' 4 | 3 | 2 1



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8

	WP-24B+15.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Section View B-B


	WP-24B+15-PCB.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3



